2. This may include the Third Party Provider(s) which would pay cash to Sinoma Dissenting Shareholders
who exercise the right as payment for their Sinoma Shares (if any) and will subsequently exchange such
shares into CNBM Shares at the Exchange Ratio.

– 65 –

LETTER FROM THE CNBM INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

As further set out in the Letter from CNBM’s Board, the shareholding structures of CNBM and

Sinoma prior to the Merger are as follows:

Number of
Domestic

Shares

Percentage of
Domestic

Shares

Number of
Unlisted

Foreign Shares

Percentage of
Unlisted

Foreign Shares

Percentage of
Unlisted

Shares
Number of

H Shares
Percentage of

H Shares

Total
Number of

Issued Shares

CNBM 2,519,854,366 46.67% N/A N/A 46.67% 2,879,171,896 53.33% 5,399,026,262

Sinoma 2,276,522,667 63.74% 130,793,218 3.66% 67.40% 1,164,148,115 32.60% 3,571,464,000

The shareholding structure of the Post-Merger CNBM immediately after the Share Exchange is as

follows:

Number of
Domestic

Shares

Percentage of
Domestic

Shares

Number of
Unlisted

Foreign Shares

Percentage of
Unlisted

Foreign Shares

Percentage of
Unlisted

Shares
Number of

H Shares
Percentage of

H Shares

Total
Number of

Issued Shares

CNBM Shares issued prior to
the Merger 2,519,854,366 29.87% N/A N/A 29.87% 2,879,171,896 34.13% 5,399,026,262

CNBM Shares issued in exchange
for Sinoma Shares pursuant to
the Merger 1,935,044,267 22.94% 111,174,235 1.32% 24.26% 989,525,898 11.73% 3,035,744,400

Total issued shares of
the Post-Merger CNBM 4,454,898,633 52.82% 111,174,235 1.32% 54.13% 3,868,697,794 45.87% 8,434,770,662

As a result, the dilution effect of the shareholdings of the CNBM Shareholders in CNBM (calculated

based on the new CNBM Shares to be issued as a result of the Merger divided by the total enlarged

number of CNBM Shares after the Merger) will be approximately 36.0%. The financial effect to the

existing CNBM Shareholders of the Merger are further analysed in the section “7.1 Our analysis on

the Exchange Ratio – Contribution analysis” below.

– 66 –

LETTER FROM THE CNBM INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

6. Principal terms of the Merger Agreement

On 8 September 2017, CNBM and Sinoma entered into the Merger Agreement in relation to